
Advertisement/ 

Posting of 

IB/REI

Sub/

Opening of Bids
Notice of Award Contract Signing  Total  MOOE  CO 

SOIL EXPLORATION (BOREHOLE) FOR 

THE PROPOSED PROJECTS:

I. Proposed Construction of Coast Guard 

Base Taguig Headquarters Building, 

Lower Bicutan, Taguig City

II. Construction of PhilFIDA Central 

Office Building, Fiber Processing and 

Utilization Laboratory (FPUL), BAI 

Compound, Visayas Avenue, Diliman, 

Quezon City

(Contract ID No. 25CSO001)

Planning and 

Design Division
No Competitive Bidding 06/10/2025 07/22/2025 08/05/2025 08/12/2025 GoP  PHP                 987,877.14  PHP                    987,877.14 

Procurement of Soil 

Exploration (Borehole) 

Services

SOIL EXPLORATION (BOREHOLE) FOR 

THE PROPOSED PROJECTS:

I. Replacement of Permanent Weak 

Bridges – Muntinlupa Br. (B01846LZ) 

along Maharlika Highway, Metro Manila

(Contract ID No. 25CSO003)

Planning and 

Design Division
No Competitive Bidding 06/10/2025 07/22/2025 08/05/2025 08/12/2025 GoP  PHP                 638,967.79  PHP                    638,967.79 

Procurement of Soil 

Exploration (Borehole) 

Services

SOIL EXPLORATION (BOREHOLE) FOR 

THE PROPOSED PROJECTS:

I. Construction of Revetment Wall along 

Baclaran Channel, Pasay City

II. Construction of Revetment Wall 

along Maricaban Creek, Pasay City

(Contract ID No. 25CSO004)

Planning and 

Design Division
No Competitive Bidding 06/10/2025 07/22/2025 08/05/2025 08/12/2025 GoP  PHP              1,507,921.80  PHP                 1,507,921.80 

Procurement of Soil 

Exploration (Borehole) 

Services

SOIL EXPLORATION (BOREHOLE) FOR 

THE PROPOSED PROJECTS:

I. Construction of UP Manila National 

Forensic Institute (NFI) Building

(Contract ID No. 25CSO005)

Planning and 

Design Division
No Competitive Bidding 06/10/2025 07/22/2025 08/05/2025 08/12/2025 GoP  PHP                 403,414.46  PHP                    403,414.46 

Procurement of Soil 

Exploration (Borehole) 

Services

UPDATED FINAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2025

Code (PAP) Procurement Project
PMO

/End-user

Is this an Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule of Each Procurement Activity

Source of 

Funds

 Estimated Budget 
Remarks (brief 

Description of 

Project)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

2ND St., Port Area, Manila



Advertisement/ 

Posting of 

IB/REI

Sub/

Opening of Bids
Notice of Award Contract Signing  Total  MOOE  CO 

UPDATED FINAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2025

Code (PAP) Procurement Project
PMO

/End-user

Is this an Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule of Each Procurement Activity

Source of 

Funds

 Estimated Budget 
Remarks (brief 

Description of 

Project)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

2ND St., Port Area, Manila

Prepared by:                                        Recommended by:              Approved by:

(sgd.)  ` 

EMY P. ABELLO JORD ACHAES R. DAVID GERARD P. OPULENCIA

Head, BAC Secretariat BAC Chairperson Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Regional Director

(sgd.) (sgd.)


